

June 27, 2023

Mayor Chuck Fewell Board of Public Works and Safety 10 South State Street Greenfield, IN 46140

Re: New Hire

Mayor and Board Members,

We recently completed the interview process for the Facilities Maintenance position at the Wastewater Utility. Rob Mitchell has worked in the industrial/commercial electric field for over 25 years and also has quite a bit of experience working in the wastewater industry.

At this time, I am requesting that the Board approve the hire of Rob Mitchell for the Wastewater Utility Facilities Maintenance position at an hourly rate of \$35.84 effective July 8, 2023 with a start date of July 11, 2023. Please let me know if there are any questions or if any other information is needed regarding this request.

Best Regards.

Nicholas Dezelan, CIMM, ASP Wastewater Utility Manager

cc: Mitch Ripley – Human Resources Director Lori Elmore – Clerk-Treasurer Jane Webb – Utility Coordinator

> Wastewater Utility 809 South State Street: Greenfield, Indiana 46140 wwtp@greenfieldin.org Phone 317-477-4360 Fax 317-477-4361